negotiate the construction fee, overhead rate, and all other elements of future GMPs, if any. 

Change Paragraph B, First Sentence: 

From: "The preconstruction phase fee shall not exceed One Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($100,000.00)." 

To: "The preconstruction phase fee shall not exceed One Hundred Forty-Five Thousand and 
Eighty Dollars ($145,080.00)." 

This Amendment shall be effective on October 20, 2015. 

All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by this amendment, shall remain in effect and be 
binding upon the parties. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have affixed their signatures to this Amendment on the dates written below.